ST NEOT PARISH COUNCIL

Parish Clerk: Mrs Sue Blaxley

The Hoven Tredarrup St Neot Liskeard Cornwall PL14 6PP

Telephone No: 01579 326053 E mail: stneotpc@hotmail.co.uk

6th September 2023

To members of the Council

You are hereby summoned to attend a Planning Committee meeting of St Neot Parish Council in the Committee Room, St Neot Institute, St Neot on Wednesday, 13th September 2023 at 7pm, for the purpose of transacting the following business.

Members of the public are invited to address the Council between 7pm and 7:15pm.

Mrs Sue Blaxley
Clerk to the Parish Council

AGENDA

Public participation - a maximum of 10 minutes will be allowed for members of the public to ask questions or comment on matters affecting the Parish.

- 1. To accept apologies for absence
- 2. To confirm the minutes of the meeting held on Wednesday 12th July 2023
- 3. Declaration of interest in items on the agenda
- 4. Planning Applications

To receive and consider the following planning applications:

PA23/06059 - Works at Golitha Falls to trees subject to a Tree Preservation Order, the works are to the following tagged trees as set out within the Golitha Falls National Nature Reserve TPO Consent Application Support Document July 2023.

5. Date of next meeting

To be arranged